Construction of Unique Buildings and Structures; 2021, 94 Article No 9405
Shoushtarian Mofrad A., Hartmut P.
Numerical and analytical study on bending stiffness of sandwich panels at ambient and elevated temperatures;
2021; Construction of Unique Buildings and Structures;  94 Article No 9405. doi: 10.4123/CUBS.94.5
ISSN …
Numerical and Analytical Study on Bending Stiffness of Sandwich
Panels at Ambient and Elevated Temperatures
Shoushtarian Mofrad, Ashkan1*

(mm)
kb,theory-
avg
(kN/mm)
kb,FEM
(kN/mm)
kb,theory-
avg /
kb,FEM
kb,theory-
max
(kN/mm)
kb,theory-
max
/ kb,FEM
MW-B-600-20 600 100 0.5 0.6 2500 0.36 0.41 0.88 0.36 0.88
MW-B-900-20 900 100 0.5 0.6 2500 0.54 0.62 0.87 0.54 0.87
MW-B-1200-
20
1200 100 0.5 0.6 2500 0.72 0.83 0.87 0.72 0.87
MW-B-1500-

MW-L-1875-
20
1200 100 0.5 0.6 1875 1.07 1.30 0.82 1.07 0.82
MW-L-2500-
20
1200 100 0.5 0.6 2500 0.72 0.83 0.87 0.72 0.87
MW-L-3125-
20
1200 100 0.5 0.6 3125 0.51 0.64 0.80 0.51 0.80
MW-L-4500-
20
1200 100 0.5 0.6 4500 0.27 0.34 0.79 0.27 0.79
MW-L-6000-
20
1200 100 0.5 0.6 6000 0.14 0.20 0.70 0.14 0.70
MW-D-50-20 1200 50 0.5 0.6 2500 0.30 0.38 0.79 0.30 0.79
MW-D-100-20 1200 100 0.5 0.6 2500 0.72 0.83 0.87 0.72 0.87
MW-D-160-20 1200 160 0.5 0.6 2500 1.24 1.31 0.95 1.24 0.95
MW-D-230-20 1200 230 0.5 0.6 2500 1.85 1.73 1.07 1.85 1.07
MW-D-300-20 1200 300 0.5 0.6 2500 2.47 2.06 1.20 2.47 1.20
MW-B-600-
300
600 100 0.5 0.6 2500 0.25 0.27 0.93 0.19 0.70
MW-B-1200-

MW-L-1875-
300
1200 100 0.5 0.6 1875 0.73 0.83 0.88 0.56 0.67
MW-L-2500-
300
1200 100 0.5 0.6 2500 0.50 0.53 0.94 0.38 0.72
MW-L-3125-
300
1200 100 0.5 0.6 3125 0.36 0.42 0.86 0.28 0.67
MW-L-4500-
300
1200 100 0.5 0.6 4500 0.19 0.24 0.79 0.16 0.67
MW-L-6000-
300
1200 100 0.5 0.6 6000 0.11 0.15 0.73 0.09 0.60
MW-D-50-300 1200 50 0.5 0.6 2500 0.22 0.25 0.88 0.17 0.68
MW-D-100-
300
1200 100 0.5 0.6 2500 0.50 0.53 0.94 0.38 0.72
MW-D-160-

MW-L-1875-
450
1200 100 0.5 0.6 1875 0.56 0.57 0.98 0.28 0.49
MW-L-2500-
450
1200 100 0.5 0.6 2500 0.38 0.37 1.03 0.20 0.54
MW-L-3125-
450
1200 100 0.5 0.6 3125 0.27 0.29 0.93 0.15 0.52
MW-L-4500-
450
1200 100 0.5 0.6 4500 0.15 0.17 0.88 0.09 0.53
MW-L-6000-
450
1200 100 0.5 0.6 6000 0.08 0.11 0.73 0.05 0.45
MW-D-50-450 1200 50 0.5 0.6 2500 0.16 0.17 0.94 0.09 0.53
MW-D-100-
450
1200 100 0.5 0.6 2500 0.38 0.37 1.03 0.20 0.54
MW-D-160-

MW-L-1875-
600
1200 100 0.5 0.6 1875 0.41 0.42 0.98 0.28 0.67
MW-L-2500-
600
1200 100 0.5 0.6 2500 0.27 0.27 1.00 0.19 0.70
MW-L-3125-
600
1200 100 0.5 0.6 3125 0.20 0.22 0.91 0.14 0.64
MW-L-4500-
600
1200 100 0.5 0.6 4500 0.10 0.13 0.77 0.08 0.62
MW-L-6000-
600
1200 100 0.5 0.6 6000 0.06 0.08 0.75 0.05 0.63
MW-D-50-600 1200 50 0.5 0.6 2500 0.12 0.13 0.92 0.08 0.62
MW-D-100-
600
1200 100 0.5 0.6 2500 0.27 0.27 1.00 0.19 0.70
MW-D-160-